

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2842 of 1984

Appellant :- Hari Lal And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Keshav Sahai

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.

Hon'ble Shailendra Kumar Agrawal,J.

Sri Vinay Kumar Pathak, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of the appellant no.1/ Hori Lal and filed his Vakalatnama, which is taken on record. He further states that appellant no.3/ Teeka Ram is no more.

Let report be called from Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned as to whether the appellant no.3 is alive or not strictly in the light of the circular letter no.15/2005: VIIIb-119: Dated April 19, 2005 and circular letter no.04/Admin.G-ii Dated:Allahabad 18.1.2017.

Office to submit fresh report with regard to service of notice in the light of office report dated 19.02.2018.

List in the week commencing 14.05.2018 showing the name of Sri Vinay Kumar Pathak as one of the counsel for the appellant.

Order Date :- 2.4.2018

Anoop