

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2842 of 1984

Appellant :- Hari Lal And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Keshav Sahai

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

Office to prepare 2nd-Judge-copy.

The report of the C.J.M indicates that appellant no.3 / Teeka Ram is reported to have died around 10 years ago, whereas personal service was effected on appellant nos. 1 & 2, out of whom Sri Vinay Kumar Pathak, Advocate appears on behalf of appellant no.1, but no one appears on behalf of appellant no.2.

Issue non-bailable-warrant against appellant no.2, to be executed through the C.J.M concerned.

Summon the LCR telephonically, apart from normal mode of communication.

Upon receipt of the records, office to prepare paper book and serve copy thereof to learned counsel for the respective parties, upon payment of usual charges.

List on 27.8.2018.

Order Date :- 21.5.2018

Chandra