

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2842 of 1984

Appellant :- Hari Lal And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Keshav Sahai

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

Ref: Criminal Misc. Restoration/Recall Application No. 2/2018

This is an application dated 23.05.2018 along with affidavit for recall of the order dated 21.05.2018 whereby non-bailable warrants were issued against the appellant no. 2 on the ground that the appellant is now represented.

Cause shown is sufficient.

Recall application is **allowed**.

The order dated 21.05.2018 stands recalled only to the extent of issuance of non-bailable warrants against appellant no.2 and rest of the order dated 21.05.2018 stands unaltered.

List on 27.08.2018 showing the name of **Sri Kuldeep Johri as counsel for appellant no. 2.**

Let office of the Registrar General forthwith communicate this order to the Judgeship concerned both telephonically as well as by normal mode.

Order Date :- 29.5.2018

A.K.Verma