



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2842 of 1984

Hori Lal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Jitendra Pal Singh, Pradeep Kumar Singh, Keshav Sahai, Kuldeep Johri, Vinay Kumar Pathak
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 46

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.**

Learned counsel for appellant No.1, Sri Jitendra Pal Singh is present. Appellant no. 3, Teeka Ram, has died as per office report dated 29.9.2025. Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed as abated against appellant no.3.

Counsel for appellant no.2, Sri Kuldeep Johri has sent illness slip.

Accordingly, list again on 28th April, 2026.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

March 20, 2026

Kumar Manish